Date and Version: 09/07/2022 Page 1 of 1

Handbook Section: Faculty Senate Bylaws, Section 7.5504 Source of Resolution: Faculty Senate Membership Chair

FACULTY SENATE

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 23-1

Approved by the Faculty Senate 9/14/2022

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION OF BYLAW 7.5504 FOR AY23

1 2

- WHEREAS: Bylaw 7.5504 states that the chairs of Faculty Senate legislative committees can serve no more than two consecutive years.
- 5 WHEREAS: The chair of the Faculty Compensation Committee would be serving a third consecutive
- 6 year as chair, providing much-needed continuity during the transition to a new Budget Review Committee
- 7 structure.
- 8 **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:** The Faculty Senate temporarily suspends Bylaw 7.5504, "Makeup
- 9 of Legislative Committees," for AY23 as it pertains to the chair of the Faculty Compensation Committee.

10 11

Action	Date
Introduced to Senate	9/14/2022
Faculty Senate Vote	9/14/2022